

j
SLP(C)No. 22454 OF 2001

ITEM No.45

Court No. 2

SECTION XV A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22454/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2001 in DBCSA 9/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.K. PANDEY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KN Rawal, ASG
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. RN Poddar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. PK Bajaj, Adv.
for Mr. SK Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. KS Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
On information that Mr. K.S.Bhati is appearing for
the respondent, we directed on 10th July, 2002 that the
case be listed indicating his name. It now transpires
that Mr. K.S.Bhati was never a counsel for the
respondent and Mr. S.K. Sabharwal was the counsel. In
that view of the matter, the order dated 10th July, 2002
is recalled and the name of Mr. S.K.Sabharwal be shown
in the cause list.

Counter affidavit in this matter has already been
filed. Let a copy of the same be served on the counsel
for the petitioners, to which he may reply within four
weeks. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master